
Saint Francis (8-14,6-3 NEC) -vs- Le Moyne (3-18,3-5 NEC)
02/06/25 at Ted Grant Court, Syracuse, NY

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis 66

Le Moyne 60

Date: 02/06/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 266
Site: Ted Grant Court, Syracuse, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Saint Francis 12 9 16 17 12 66
Le Moyne 9 6 22 17 6 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Plata,Ineivi * 38 2-6 1-3 5-5 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 10
12 Gibson,Julianna * 26 5-8 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 0 10
04 Shelton,Marissa * 33 2-6 0-4 5-7 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 9
00 Boyd,Yanessa * 24 3-7 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 9
23 Artero,Marina * 22 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
05 Johnson,Natalie 30 7-16 1-3 6-8 2-5 7 1 2 3 0 2 21
11 Robinson,Harris 30 1-5 1-4 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 3 0 0 3
20 Lavy,Airah 9 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Campbell,Jade 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Bell,Alary 5 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Eke,Giselle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-60 6-23 18-25 16-30 46 16 8 13 0 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 3-5   60.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-8   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-6   33.33% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64% 1-2   50.00% 2-5   40.00%
OT 1 2-7   28.57% 0-2   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 21-60   35.0% 6-23   26.1% 18-25   72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Clark,Eli * 42 6-12 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 6 4 0 0 14
04 Linnin,Sierra * 36 3-12 3-7 4-4 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 13
24 Roberts,Haedyn * 33 4-11 1-4 3-3 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 12
22 Bodziony,Megan * 35 4-7 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 10
03 Yanogacio,Mia * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
44 Williams,Brianna 25 4-8 0-0 3-3 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 11
23 Florvil,Emily 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 2 0
05 Lombardi,Michelina 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
11 Adeyemi,Zhara 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-53 6-18 12-14 3-24 27 19 13 13 1 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-10   10.00% 1-6   16.67% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-8   37.50% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 3-4   75.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
OT 1 2-8   25.00% 0-1   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 21-53   39.6% 6-18   33.3% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Le Moyne
09:46 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELI

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 09:29
REBOUND OFF by PLATA,INEIVI --

09:11 FOUL  by YANOGACIO,MIA
GOOD FT by ARTERO,MARINA 09:11 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by ARTERO,MARINA 09:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
08:42 MISS LAYUP by LINNIN,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,YANESSA 08:24 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SHELTON,MARISSA --
FOUL  by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:05

07:52 MISS JUMPER by LINNIN,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:35 6-0 V 6

07:10 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA --

07:02 SUB OUT by YANOGACIO,MIA
07:02 SUB IN by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,YANESSA --
SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 06:51
SUB IN by BELL,ALARY 06:51

06:34 FOUL  by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,YANESSA 06:29 9-0 V 9
ASSIST  by SHELTON,MARISSA --

06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
06:25 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY
06:00 9-3 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

-- ASSIST  by FLORVIL,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by BELL,ALARY 05:29
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY 05:26

05:14 TURNOVER  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
STEAL  by PLATA,INEIVI 05:14
MISS JUMPER by BELL,ALARY(in the paint) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELI
FOUL  by BELL,ALARY 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
04:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA 04:52
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 04:52
SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 04:52
SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY 04:52
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 04:52
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 04:52
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 04:52

04:52 9-4 V 5 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
04:52 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:49
04:49 STEAL  by FLORVIL,EMILY
04:40 MISS LAYUP by FLORVIL,EMILY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 04:27 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:03

04:03 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELI
04:03 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
04:03 SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA
04:03 SUB IN by ADEYEMI,ZHARA
04:03 12-6 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
04:03 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 04:01
04:01 STEAL  by FLORVIL,EMILY
03:56 MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORVIL,EMILY
FOUL  by JOHNSON,NATALIE 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
03:14 SUB IN by CLARK,ELI

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 03:14
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 03:14
SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA 03:14
SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA 03:14

03:14 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by LINNIN,SIERRA
03:14 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by LINNIN,SIERRA

MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA

02:33 MISS JUMPER by ADEYEMI,ZHARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
01:50 SUB OUT by ADEYEMI,ZHARA
01:50 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
01:50 SUB IN by YANOGACIO,MIA
01:50 SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 01:50
SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 01:50
SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA 01:50
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 01:50

01:44 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELI
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
MISS LAYUP by LAVY,AIRAH(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BODZIONY,MEGAN
01:10 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELI

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,YANESSA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by YANOGACIO,MIA
00:20 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELI
00:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
00:20 SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA 00:20
SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH 00:20
SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 00:20
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:20
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:20
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 00:20
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Le Moyne
09:47 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ELI

MISS JUMPER by PLATA,INEIVI 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by YANOGACIO,MIA

08:46 MISS JUMPER by LINNIN,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE 08:39
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 08:34 14-11 V 3

08:06 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BODZIONY,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA
07:45 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELI
07:45 SUB OUT by YANOGACIO,MIA
07:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 07:45
SUB IN by BELL,ALARY 07:45
MISS JUMPER by BELL,ALARY 07:34
REBOUND OFF by BELL,ALARY --

07:33 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE 07:31
FOUL  by PLATA,INEIVI 07:21

07:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,HARRIS 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
06:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:21 SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
06:21 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
06:21 SUB IN by ADEYEMI,ZHARA
06:21 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 06:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 06:21
SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA 06:21
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 06:21
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,HARRIS 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
FOUL  by BELL,ALARY 05:55

05:41 MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:37 SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
05:37 SUB IN by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY 05:37
SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA 05:37
MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
04:59 FOUL  by FLORVIL,EMILY
04:59 TURNOVER  by FLORVIL,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
MISS LAYUP by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint) 04:48

04:48 BLOCK  by ADEYEMI,ZHARA
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELI

04:25 TURNOVER  by ADEYEMI,ZHARA
MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELI
03:49 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
MISS JUMPER by LAVY,AIRAH(in the paint) 03:22
REBOUND OFF by ARTERO,MARINA --
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,YANESSA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --



MISS 3PTR by BOYD,YANESSA 03:03
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --

02:59 FOUL  by FLORVIL,EMILY
02:59 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELI
02:59 SUB OUT by ADEYEMI,ZHARA
02:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
02:59 SUB IN by YANOGACIO,MIA
02:59 SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN
02:59 SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 02:59
SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH 02:59
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 02:59
SUB IN by EKE,GISELLE 02:59
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:38
SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA 02:38
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 02:38

02:22 TURNOVER  by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,NATALIE 02:22

02:20 FOUL  by YANOGACIO,MIA
02:20 SUB OUT by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
02:20 SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA

MISS FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE(fastbreak) 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE(fastbreak) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by ARTERO,MARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:10 16-15 V 1

01:52 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 01:44 18-15 V 3
FOUL  by PLATA,INEIVI 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
01:14 SUB IN by CLARK,ELI

SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 01:14
SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA 01:14

01:09 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:46 20-15 V 5
FOUL  by BOYD,YANESSA 00:22

00:02 TURNOVER  by LINNIN,SIERRA
STEAL  by BOYD,YANESSA 00:02

00:02 FOUL  by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
MISS FT by BOYD,YANESSA(fastbreak) 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOYD,YANESSA(fastbreak) 00:02 21-15 V 6

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Le Moyne
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by EKE,GISELLE 10:00
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 10:00
SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA 10:00

09:49 FOUL  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by PLATA,INEIVI 09:30 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by BOYD,YANESSA --

09:14 TURNOVER  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELI
08:37 MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN



08:32 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --

08:25 FOUL  by YANOGACIO,MIA
08:25 SUB OUT by YANOGACIO,MIA
08:25 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 08:25
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 08:25
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 08:25 25-15 V 10
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 08:25 26-15 V 11

08:08 26-18 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,YANESSA(in the paint) 07:40 28-18 V 10
07:31 28-20 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BODZIONY,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLORVIL,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,HARRIS 07:04 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by ARTERO,MARINA --

06:38 MISS LAYUP by BODZIONY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,HARRIS 06:14
REBOUND OFF by PLATA,INEIVI --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
05:41 31-22 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELI
FOUL  by ARTERO,MARINA 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
05:41 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
05:41 SUB IN by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
05:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA 05:41
SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 05:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 05:41
SUB IN by BELL,ALARY 05:41

05:41 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,HARRIS 05:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
05:09 31-26 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,ELI

MISS JUMPER by BELL,ALARY(in the paint) 04:46
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --

04:43 FOUL  by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43

04:43 SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
04:43 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 04:43
SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY 04:43
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:43
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 04:43
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 04:43 32-26 V 6
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 04:43 33-26 V 7

04:17 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLORVIL,EMILY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:41
SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH 03:41
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:41

03:30 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ELI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 03:03 35-30 V 5
FOUL  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
02:45 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN



02:45 SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA
02:45 SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 02:45
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 02:45
SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA 02:45
SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA 02:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:45

02:45 35-31 V 4 GOOD FT by LINNIN,SIERRA
02:45 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by LINNIN,SIERRA
02:24 35-35 GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA

-- ASSIST  by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
01:39 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BODZIONY,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELI
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE 01:15
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 01:15
SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 01:15
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 01:15
SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA 01:15

00:56 MISS JUMPER by LINNIN,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA
00:11 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
00:01 FOUL  by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:01 36-37 H 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:01 37-37

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Le Moyne
10:00 SUB OUT by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
10:00 SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA 10:00
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 09:34 39-37 V 2

09:12 MISS JUMPER by LINNIN,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by PLATA,INEIVI --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 08:58 41-37 V 4
FOUL  by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:42

08:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
08:42 SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN
08:24 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
08:20 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLATA,INEIVI --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:18

07:54 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELI
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
07:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 07:49
SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA 07:49

07:35 MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by BODZIONY,MEGAN



07:29 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BODZIONY,MEGAN(in the paint)
07:07 FOUL  by FLORVIL,EMILY
07:06 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
07:06 SUB IN by YANOGACIO,MIA

MISS FT by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:06 42-39 V 3
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:06
SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA 07:06

06:45 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ELI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ARTERO,MARINA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
06:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 06:06
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 06:06
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 05:47 44-41 V 3

05:28 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,ELI
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

05:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
05:27 SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 05:27
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 05:27
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE 05:17 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by SHELTON,MARISSA --

04:49 47-46 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 04:29 49-46 V 3
ASSIST  by BOYD,YANESSA --

04:29 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
04:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
04:29 SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA

MISS FT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELI

FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA 04:20
04:07 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELI

STEAL  by JOHNSON,NATALIE 04:07
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA
FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
03:43 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA 03:43
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 03:43

03:43 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
03:43 MISS FT by BODZIONY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORVIL,EMILY
02:57 MISS LAYUP by FLORVIL,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
02:43 FOUL  by FLORVIL,EMILY
02:43 SUB OUT by YANOGACIO,MIA
02:43 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
02:43 SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA
02:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:43
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 02:23 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NATALIE --

02:02 51-50 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA



-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELI
FOUL  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 01:44
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 01:44

01:34 51-52 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ELI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint) 01:24 53-52 V 1

01:24 FOUL  by LINNIN,SIERRA
GOOD FT by PLATA,INEIVI 01:24 54-52 V 2

00:54 54-54 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELI

TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:44
00:07 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND DEF by PLATA,INEIVI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
00:03 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by PLATA,INEIVI 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Le Moyne
05:00 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
05:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
05:00 SUB IN by YANOGACIO,MIA
05:00 SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA

FOUL  by PLATA,INEIVI 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by YANOGACIO,MIA
04:46 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY
04:46 MISS FT by BODZIONY,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:46 54-55 H 1 GOOD FT by BODZIONY,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

04:04 MISS JUMPER by BODZIONY,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 03:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:40 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
03:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 03:40
SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA 03:40
MISS 3PTR by PLATA,INEIVI 03:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,YANESSA 03:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:31

03:17 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELI
STEAL  by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:17
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:13 56-55 V 1

02:51 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ELI
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --

02:41 FOUL  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA 02:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 02:41
GOOD FT by PLATA,INEIVI 02:41 57-55 V 2
GOOD FT by PLATA,INEIVI 02:41 58-55 V 3

02:14 58-57 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELI

FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA 02:14
02:14 SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA



02:14 SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY
02:14 58-58 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:48 SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
01:48 SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA
01:30 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 01:04 60-58 V 2

00:34 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33

00:27 FOUL  by CLARK,ELI
GOOD FT by PLATA,INEIVI(fastbreak) 00:27 61-58 V 3
GOOD FT by PLATA,INEIVI(fastbreak) 00:27 62-58 V 4

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
00:27 SUB IN by YANOGACIO,MIA
00:18 MISS LAYUP by BODZIONY,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:18

00:17 FOUL  by LINNIN,SIERRA
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 00:17 63-58 V 5
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 00:17 64-58 V 6

00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 64-60 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
00:11 FOUL  by CLARK,ELI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE(fastbreak) 00:11 65-60 V 5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE(fastbreak) 00:11 66-60 V 6

00:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:07 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELI

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --


